



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 105-010A	15,000.000 DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0010 203-080A	578.000 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL FT	3.15000	1,820.70	3.50000	2,023.00	2.10000	1,213.80
0015 205-060A	100.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	0.01000	1.00	100.00000	10,000.00	74.00000	7,400.00
0020 205-071A	500.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	60.00000	30,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	77.00000	38,500.00
0025 205-085A	4,525.000 SHOULDER AGGREGATE TON	0.01000	45.25	40.00000	181,000.00	44.00000	199,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 205-090A	13.000 MILE	2,000.00000	26,000.00	2,500.00000	32,500.00	2,688.00000	34,944.00
SHOULDER GRADING							
0035 205-100A	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	1,150.00000	4,600.00	375.00000	1,500.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GRADING							
0040 212-105A	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER AND POLLUTION							
0045 303-022A	1,010.000 TON	28.00000	28,280.00	56.00000	56,560.00	45.00000	45,450.00
3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE							
0050 405-245A	61.000 EACH	1,300.00000	79,300.00	1,800.00000	109,800.00	1,135.00000	69,235.00
APPROACH (DRIVEWAY)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 405-245B	13.000 EACH	2,200.00000	28,600.00	4,500.00000	58,500.00	3,200.00000	41,600.00
APPROACH (INTERSECTION)							
0060 405-260A	7,486.000 SY	15.00000	112,290.00	4.50000	33,687.00	12.75000	95,446.50
WEDGE MILLING							
0065 405-435A	40,915.000 TON	86.89000	3,555,104.35	100.00000	4,091,500.00	114.00000	4,664,310.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3							
0070 431-005A	144,621.000 SY	5.30000	766,491.30	4.00000	578,484.00	5.00000	723,105.00
COLD MILLING							
0075 511-005A	20.800 SY	115.00000	2,392.00	125.00000	2,600.00	116.00000	2,412.80
CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM TYPE C							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 511-005B	128.000 SY	300.00000	38,400.00	320.00000	40,960.00	293.00000	37,504.00
CONCRETE WATERPROOF SYSTEM TYPE E							
0085 580-005A	128.000 SY	225.00000	28,800.00	210.00000	26,880.00	197.00000	25,216.00
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT OVERLAY							
0090 582-010A	22.000 SF	415.00000	9,130.00	600.00000	13,200.00	413.00000	9,086.00
PATCH AND REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK							
0095 606-120A	120.000 FT	165.00000	19,800.00	160.00000	19,200.00	800.00000	96,000.00
RURAL EDGE DRAIN							
0100 612-005A	578.000 FT	24.25000	14,016.50	30.00000	17,340.00	33.00000	19,074.00
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 612-050A	4.000 EACH	3,800.00000	15,200.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,202.00000	16,808.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL							
0110 617-020A	5.000 EACH	70.00000	350.00	85.00000	425.00	79.00000	395.00
DELINEATOR TY 4							
0115 621-010A	0.075 ACRE	5,880.00000	441.00	4,000.00000	300.00	15,756.00000	1,181.70
SEEDING							
0120 626-100A	25,000.000 CA	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS							
0125 626-115B	112.000 DAY	52.50000	5,880.00	115.00000	12,880.00	165.00000	18,480.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130 626-130B	14.000 DAY	420.00000	5,880.00	750.00000	10,500.00	265.00000	3,710.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL							
0135 626-145A	5.000 EACH	6,300.00000	31,500.00	8,500.00000	42,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
TEMPORARY RUMBLE STRIPS							
0140 640-015A	1,000.000 SY	3.00000	3,000.00	4.50000	4,500.00	3.00000	3,000.00
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE TYPE III							
0145 641-005A	750.000 SY	3.00000	2,250.00	4.50000	3,375.00	3.00000	2,250.00
BIAXIAL GEOGRID TYPE II							
0150 675-005A	(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,560.00000	50,560.00
SURVEY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A022(647)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 676-005A	154,696.000 FT RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	0.25000	38,674.00	0.30000	46,408.80	0.25000	38,674.00
0160 676-010B	100.000 SF RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	25.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00	18.00000	1,800.00
0165 S904-05A	(1.000) LS SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	250,000.00000	250,000.00	275,363.20000	275,363.20	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0170 S912-05A	142,775.000 SY SP CRABS MICROCRACKING	0.30000	42,832.50	0.20000	28,555.00	1.00000	142,775.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION:	0001	(Work by Contract A022(647)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0175	S914-05A SP EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	100.000 TON	1,100.00000 110,000.00	1,250.00000 125,000.00		1,240.00000 124,000.00		
0180	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION BRIDGE	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000 15,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00		62,515.00000 62,515.00		
0185	Z629-05A MOBILIZATION ROADWAY	(1.000) LS	575,000.00000 575,000.00	650,000.00000 650,000.00		510,209.20000 510,209.20		
Section Totals:			\$5,948,978.60	\$6,641,641.00		\$7,557,455.00		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$5,948,978.60	\$6,641,641.00		\$7,557,455.00		
Contract Item Totals			\$5,948,978.60	\$6,641,641.00		\$7,557,455.00		
Contract Time Totals								



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22647220204

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: April 05, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(647)

Contract Time: 35 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ROUND VALLEY TO CLEAR CR, VALLEY CO

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$5,948,978.60	\$6,641,641.00	7,557,455.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum